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D~cision No. 79848 

BEFORE 'mE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATZ OF CALIFORNIA 

x~ the matter of the application of ) 
Brown-Ely Co. Contractors for excmp- ) 
tion from the provisions of General ) 
Ord~rNo. S4F in handling of C.O.D. ) 
Shipments for Hutchinson Co. ) 

Application No.. 5316C 
(Filed Fe~ruary 2~, lS72) 

OPIN70~ AND ORDZR 

Brown-Ely Co. Contractors, a corporation, holds radial 
highway common carrier and petroleum contract carrier permits. 
By Decision No. 7SS0~, dated ~pril 2, 1971" in Application 
No.S2~S9" it was authorized to handlo C.O.D. shipments for 
Hutchinson Co. without secu:ing and filing a !:>ond of not less 
ti~ $2,000 ~th the Commission as requir.cd by General Ord~r 
No. S4-F. This authority is scheduled to expire with April 6" 
1972. 

By this application, further exemption is sought from 
the i>ending requirements of General Order No. S4-F in connection 
with C.O.D. service for the ~~e shipper. The application is 
accompanied ~y a letter from Hutch~~on Co. stating in effect 
that the bonding of applicant is not necessary in conne~~ion with 
its C~O.D. consignments. 

The Transportation Division staff has reviowed the 
application and recommends that it ~ granted by ex parte order. 

The .rules <;l'overning the transportation of C.O.D. ship­
ments were established primarily for the protection of shippers. 

Since the bonding protection has been waived by the shipper involved 
in this application~ the Commission finds that the sought exemption 
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is justified. A p~lic hearing is not necessary. The Commission 
concludes that the application shoule ~ granted. 

Attention is called to the fact that the exemption herein 
granted extends only to shipments transported for the specified 
shipper. Should applicant desire to handle C.O.D. shipments for 
anyone else, all outstandin~ requirements must be met. 

Because the conditions under \llhieh the C.O.D. service in 
question is performed may change, the exemption will 00 limit<..~ to­
a fUrther one-year period. 

IT IS ORDERED that: 
1. Brown-Zly Co. Contractors is hereby relieved from the 

requirements of Ordering Paragraphs 2 to 7, inclusive, of General 
Order No. S4-F and the corresponding provisions set forth in minimum . 
rate- tariffs of the Commission in the handling of C.O.D. shipments 
for Hutchinson Co. 

2. The authority herein granted shall supersede the 
authority granted ~y Decision No. 7~50~, eated April 2, 1971, in 
Application No. 52459, and shall expire with April 6-, 1973, unless 
sooner canceled, changed or extended by order of the Commission. 

This order shall Oecome effective on April &, 1972. 
Dated at San Francisco, california, this ,2 ;/t~ day of 

March, 1972. 
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Commissioner :r. ? Vukas!n. 'r.. l)e'!ng 
neees:::u-lly 3.'osent. d1dnot participate 
~~~~ d1sposi tiOl:). ot tll1s :proeeed~ 


